1
®
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724
HIP6601B, HIP6603B, HIP6604B
FN9072Data Sheet April 2002
Synchronous Rectified Buck
MOSFET Drivers
The HIP6601B, HIP6603B and HIP6604B are high-

Processing Moisture Sensitive Surface Mount Devices
(SMDs)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIP6601BCB 0 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP6603BCB 0 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP6601BCB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
HIP6603BCB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
HIP6601BECB 0 to 85 8 Ld EPSOIC M8.15B
HIP6603BECB 0 to 85 8 Ld EPSOIC M8.15B
HIP6601BECB-T 8 Ld EPSOIC Tape and Reel
HIP6603BECB-T 8 Ld EPSOIC Tape and Reel
HIP6604BCR 0 to 85 16 Ld 4x4 MLFP L16.4x4
HIP6604BCR-T 16 Ld 4x4 MLFP Tape and Reel
Pinouts
HIP6601BCB, HIP6603BCB (SOIC)
HIP6601ECB, HIP6603ECB (EPSOIC)
TOP VIEW
UGATE
BOOT
PWM
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
PHASE
PVCC
VCC
LGATE
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc. Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
AMD® is a registered trademark of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. | Athlon™ is a trademark of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Pentium® is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation.
HIP6601B, HIP6603B, HIP6604B
ti
HIP6604B (MLFP)
TOP VIEW
Pinouts (Continued)
1
3